
О.\У�.§/ 87-96 FORD F150 CREW САВ
PRILЦNC INTO вору ANP fRAМE 1s REOUIREP 

INST�Ll\IIQN .Р1У. DESCRIPIJON .Р1У. QESCRIPTЮN 
елвтs usr· 1 RUNNING ВОАRО 1 ORIVER & 1 PASSENGER 4 1/4" CARRIAGE ВОLТ 

1 SТONE GUARO 1 LEFТ &: 1 RIGHT 14 5/16"• J/4° ВОLТ 
8 J/8°w1 SELf TAPPING SCREW 14 5/16-18 НЕХ WASНER Н[А[) NLJI 

14 f14w:J/4" SНЕЕТ t.AEТAL SCREW 4 F'\.AT ВRАСКЕТ, FL20 
8 1/4х5/8" SOUARE НЕАО SCREW 4 F'\.AT ВRАСКЕТ, FL75 

12 1/4-20 НЕХ NUT 4 НORIZONTAL ВRАСКЕТ, SUPPORT. j 1 -� .н 
ENO САР 1 LEFТ &: 1 RIGHT 

1 TOO!S REOU!RED· 5/16° ORIЦ • 1/2" НЕХ SОСКЕТ • 1/2" WRENCH • 5/16" NUT ORIVER • J/8" NUT ORIVER 

& 

V '°'"'" SIOE 5"0WN) 

ВЕАВ ВRАСКП l QCAТЮNS 

,- //� / 7 84" 
48" ( 1956mm) 

� ф t.AEASURE FROt.A FRONТ WHEEL WELL ТО ВRАСКЕТ 

@ 

@ 

LOAnONS. t.lARK П<IS Olt.A[NSION ON ТН[ PINCH W[LO 

!9:\ ВRАСК(Т ASS[t.ABLY 
� FOR А 4" RIS€R А00 

OO'DISION РLАТЕ FL75 

�-Сд f;, �/N�BOLТS 

1ё) 

�!ё) 

(/ 
о 

(/ d 

@ 
ВRАСКЕТ ASSEt.ABLY t.AOUNT ТО ВООУ 

ASSEt.ABLE WIП< 1/4" ВOLTS ANO 
f 1 4 SELF ORIШNG SCREWS 

USE 2 #14,J/4" SELF ORIШNG 
SCREWS ТО SECURE ТО ВООУ. ORILL 
9/J2" OIA. HOLE THROUGH PINCH 
W[LO ANO ВRАСКЕТ FL20. USE 1/4 ° 

CARRIAG[ BOLT ANO NUT TIGHT[N 
ТО 12 FТ. LВS. 

FRAt.AE 

g 1 g 1 ' 

& 
ВRАСКЕТ ASS[t.A BLY 

ASSO..BLE W1ТН 5/16" ВО\.ТS 
ВRАСКЕТ SНOWN IS FOR А 2• RISER 

1 , , srl.F ORIUJNC sсог,,,; 

UOUNТ АТ LOCAnON SНOWN АТ ф 

® 
BENO SТONE GUARO ВУ НАNО ANO 
KNEE то nт ТНЕ WНEEL W[Ц 
BEFORE INSTALUNG ТО RUNNING ВОАRО 

:1 (' 
, 1 

, •: 
/ 

,, 
--' L -------­--.J --

® 

--

F ASTEN FRONT STONE GUARO 
ТО ВOAROS WIТН J/8" SELF 
TAPPING ВОLТ. BENO STONE 
GUARO ВУ НАNО ANO KNEE 
ТО nт ТНЕ WНEEL WELL 

® 
HOLO ВОАRО IN PLACE, WIП< ТНЕ 
REAR RE5nNG ON ТНЕ БАСК ВRАСКЕТ 

� �-· 
� 

<J':o: 
SCREW ТНRОUGН SТONE GUARD ) } INТO FENOERWEЦ UP LISING # 14 � �, 
ВУ J/4 SELf ORIШNG SCREWS,/J 
МАl<Е SURE YOU ORIЦ INТO UEТAL 

о о 

J PI.ACES АТ fN:;H SТONE GUARO 

о 
WIТH ВОАRО LEVEL nGHТEN 
ALL LOOSE ВОLТS 

® 
INSTALL ENO САР ТО ВОАRО 
WIП< J/8" SELF TAPPING В01.1 

�р 
f ft� 
. f 

�� 

ф� 
SLIOE ТWО 
SOUARE 

1/4"•5/8" 

INТO fN:;�(JцJT 
SCREW 

RACK, 

.NQIE; ВЕ SURE ТНАТ 1/4" BOLTS ARE PLACED 
INТO П<Е BRACKtr ST[P SUPPORT 

SECURE BOARO ТО ВRАСКЕТ 
W1ТН (2) 1/4" NUTS 

о 
REPEAT FOR OTHER SIOE 

Choose reliable running boards offered on our website.

https://www.carid.com/owens/
https://www.carid.com/running-boards.html

